

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 & 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16348/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 07/03/2011 in SA No.527/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

DHANALAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PRABHAVATHY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased
petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. K. Ramkumar & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application to bring on record the Lrs. of the
deceased petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondents says that she has no
objection. Application is allowed.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master