

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16348/2011

DHANALAKSHMI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PRABHAVATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31184/2011

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ram Lal Roy,adv.

M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates ,Adv.

Mr.S.K.Poddar,adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16348/2011

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the
petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the
unserved respondent Nos. 7 & 8.

SLP(C) No.31184/2011

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the
petitioner to comply with the terms of the office report.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

List again on 14.10.2014.

Date: 2014.08.13

14:16:53 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

SB