

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 6/2012, I.A.No. 7/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31184/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2011 in SA No. 527/2008 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

R.PREMAVATHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PRABHAVATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date : 01/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application for substitution.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(S. S. R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar