

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16348/2011

DHANALAKSHMI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PRABHAVATHY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO 31184 OF 2011 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31184/2011 (XII)

Date : 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Beno Beneigar, Adv.
Ms. Marxin Prabha, Adv.
P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.
M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates, AOR

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application(s) for substitution is lying as defective. The
petitioner to remove the defects and take steps in this behalf.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER