

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16348/2011

DHANALAKSHMI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PRABHAVATHY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31184/2011 (XII)

Date : 16-04-2018 This petition (SLP (C) No. 31184 of 2011 only) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Ms. Marxin Prabha, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. V. Rama, Adv.

M/S. K. Ramkumar & Associates, AOR

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP (C) No. 31184 of 2011

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to comply with the Office Report dated 13.04.2018, failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court and any application for restoration shall be entertained only on payment of costs of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR