

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16348/2011

DHANALAKSHMI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.PRABHAVATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. A. Vikraman, Adv.
Mr. K. Sriram, Adv.
Dr. M.tirupathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taking note of the submissions made in the application (I.A. No.168209 of 2022), no further proceedings appear requisite in this matter.

The proceedings herein stands closed. The petition stands disposed of accordingly.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)